

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25868/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in LPA No.62/2004
in CWP No.18227/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

M/S. NESTLE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No stay.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master